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RENOVATION OF ROADS IN ASSAM


2830.  SHRI RADHEYSHYAM BISWAS:


         Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
              सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether Public Works Department (PWD) of Assam has sought any assistance from the

Central Government for renovation of roads;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of roads for which proposals have been

received; and

(c) the details of the funds sanctioned for the said purpose?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

 (SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. Total 87 No. of proposals were submitted by the State Government of

Assam for ‘in-principle’ approval under EI (13 Nos.) and ISC (74 Nos.) in 2017-18.

 (c) Rehabilitation of road from NH-15 Dhalpur center to Rajgarh via Simaluguri Letekujan under

Inter State Connectivity in the State of Assam has been sanctioned for Rs.40.47 crore in 2017-18.
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